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FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

37 429-443 437 320.00-347.00 330.02 
7 437 437 317.00 317.00 Unweaned

58 460-498 475 290.00-320.00 303.49 
120 501-547 514 280.00-310.00 295.10 
207 552-595 566 270.00-297.00 285.37 
162 605-641 625 265.00-283.00 272.39 
291 651-694 666 259.00-272.00 263.57 
214 705-749 728 249.00-264.00 256.44 

5 738 738 254.00 254.00 Value Added
462 752-796 782 249.50-269.00 256.11 
440 800-840 824 244.00-254.85 251.85 
298 852-882 868 244.25-256.75 250.31 
338 901-931 908 235.00-241.50 239.04 
10 975 975 227.50 227.50 

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

7 336-340 338 320.00-330.00 324.26 
31 401-428 411 270.00-315.00 283.09 
53 453-496 487 260.00-285.00 276.40 
9 475 475 280.00 280.00 Unweaned

110 500-539 530 256.00-279.00 269.13 
8 541 541 260.00 260.00 Unweaned

110 552-594 576 250.00-271.00 267.15 

**CLOSE**
Compared to last week feeder steers sold steady to 7.00 higher with the most gain on weights above 825 lbs..  Feeder heifers sold from 3.00 
lower to 4.00 higher.  Supply and demand was moderate.   Unweaned and non vaccinated calves continue to have substantial discounts along 
with non-worked bull calves receiving even larger discounts.  Supply included: 100% Feeder Cattle (57% Steers, 40% Heifers, 3% Bulls). Feeder 
cattle supply over 600 lbs was 70%.

 

AUCTION
This Week Last Reported

10/21/2024
Last Year

Total Receipts: 7,536 8,127 2,680

Feeder Cattle: 7,536(100.0%) 8,127(100.0%) 2,680(100.0%)

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 10/28/2024 - Final

Source:  USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
                MO Dept of Ag Market News - Keith Hyde, Market Reporter
                Jefferson City, MO | (573) 751-5618 | 
                www.ams.usda.gov/lpgmn
                https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ |  https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1245
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18 591 591 256.00 256.00 Unweaned
178 600-648 628 239.00-264.00 256.17 
77 622-645 636 240.00-250.00 243.10 Unweaned

115 656-696 682 235.00-257.00 245.27 
20 654 654 247.00 247.00 Unweaned
47 710-746 724 225.00-247.00 234.65 
29 767-798 779 230.00-247.00 241.47 
75 810-845 834 234.00-243.00 237.53 

138 868-871 869 243.00-244.50 244.06 

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

21 368-395 384 280.00-300.00 291.96 
16 466-483 476 250.00-255.00 250.92 
28 545 545 240.00 240.00 
12 558-576 564 238.00-244.00 241.96 
29 658-698 692 226.00-230.00 228.01 

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

38 402-445 425 275.00-310.00 289.33 
67 453-496 485 271.00-295.00 279.10 
90 508-548 535 256.00-267.00 260.40 
91 552-590 573 253.00-271.00 257.60 

125 605-635 617 245.00-260.00 253.43 
5 644 644 247.00 247.00 Value Added

167 655-697 678 246.00-251.50 247.63 
310 704-749 734 234.50-247.00 239.01 
252 752-778 769 235.00-241.00 238.66 
284 807-830 816 223.00-235.50 233.14 
66 862-891 871 217.50-226.00 221.05 
26 960-975 969 196.00-207.00 200.19 

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

23 318-345 333 275.00-285.00 279.50 
48 400-438 424 243.00-270.00 259.31 

105 452-492 472 242.00-264.00 255.25 
171 501-541 522 225.00-252.00 240.03 
18 506-544 517 237.00-239.00 238.41 Unweaned

182 550-596 573 226.00-248.00 238.92 
16 586 586 233.00 233.00 Unweaned
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                MO Dept of Ag Market News - Keith Hyde, Market Reporter
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179 600-648 626 220.00-243.00 236.28 
40 615-627 618 222.00-227.00 225.86 Unweaned
98 653-699 669 221.00-242.00 231.85 
34 701-747 725 226.00-232.00 229.88 
39 757-793 777 211.00-227.00 219.45 
5 950 950 201.00 201.00 

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

9 316-345 329 270.00 270.00 
35 356-390 364 245.00-265.00 258.94 
29 405-422 417 220.00-240.00 231.94 
43 452-498 476 220.00-230.00 224.40 
17 505-546 534 220.00-225.00 221.39 
31 556-586 567 212.00-222.00 218.00 
16 576 576 220.00 220.00 Unweaned
22 608-640 619 197.00-215.00 208.41 
10 654-661 658 212.00 212.00 
6 650 650 215.00 215.00 Unweaned

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

5 377 377 340.00 340.00 
5 490 490 295.00 295.00 
8 520 520 280.00 280.00 

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

29 522-543 537 240.00-255.00 245.29 
14 558-570 564 232.00-240.00 236.04 
27 603-621 609 223.00-240.00 234.73 
12 650-651 651 228.00-230.00 229.00 
10 752 752 215.00 215.00 

BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

13 457-487 473 245.00-247.00 245.89 
8 520 520 235.00 235.00 

17 575-599 589 212.50-232.00 223.56 
25 604-647 624 212.00-220.00 215.92 
13 651 651 220.00 220.00 

Source:  USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
                MO Dept of Ag Market News - Keith Hyde, Market Reporter
                Jefferson City, MO | (573) 751-5618 | 
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Please Note:
The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.  
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in 
the report.  Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.
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